CONCERNING THE ABANDONMENT LIST OF)
WATER RIGHTS IN WATER DIVISION 4) ABANDONMENT LIST

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 37-92-401, C.R.S. (2009) the Division Engineer for
Water Division No. 4, in consultation with the State Engineer, has developed an abandonment list which
contains those water rights that the Division Engineer has determined to have been abandoned in whole
or in part. The abandonment list, when concluded by judgement and decree, shall be conclusive as to
the water rights determined to have been abandoned.

The abandonment list may be inspected after July 1, 2010, in the offices of the State Engineer and
the Division Engineer at any time during regular office hours. The Division Engineer will furnish or mail a
copy of the Water Division abandonment list to anyone requesting one upon payment of a fee of ten
dollars ($10.00).

Any person who wishes to protest the inclusion of any water rights on the abandonment list shall file
a written statement of objection with the Division Engineer in accordance with the procedures set forth in
Section 37-92-401 (3), C.R.S. (2009). Statements of objection must be filed no later than July 1, 2011.
The fee for filing such a protest shall be ten dollars ($10), except that no fee shall be required for any

such filing to correct any clerical error.

Bob Hurford, Division Engineer

Dl Lif-

Dick Wolfe, State Engineer



Structure Name

BAKER LATERAL DITCH
BEAVER DAM EX DITCH
BEAVER DAM GULCH DITCH
BELL CR PIPELINE
BENNETT DITCH

BIG ROCK DITCH

BLUE RIBBON DITCH NO 1
BLUE RIBBON RES NO 1
BONNY DITCH

BREWERY PIPELINE
BULLOCK PLANT PIPELINE
BULLOCK PLANT PIPELINE
BURTARD DITCH

BYRL CASTO DITCH

BYRL CASTO DITCH
CHANNEL DITCH
CHECKETTS DITCH
CHIPMUNK DITCH

CISTERN DITCH

CORNET DITCH
COTTONWOOD DITCH
CRYSTAL NO 1 DITCH
CURRY DITCHNO 1

CURRY WASTE DITCH
CURRY WASTEWATER D NO 2
DAVIS DRAW DITCH
DAWICK SPRINGS PONDS

E P WILSON NO 3 PUMP&D
EULA BELLE PUMPING STA
FULLMOON RES NO 10
GIRLING NO 2 WELL
GIRLING NO 3 WELL
GIRLING NO 4 WELL
GIRLING NO 8 WELL
GIRLING WELLNO 5
GIRLING WELLNO 7
GIRLING WELLNO 8

GRANT WELL NO 1
GREENWOOD WELL
HACKLER IRRI. SYSTEM NO1
HACKLER IRRI. SYSTEM NO2
HACKLER IRRI. SYSTEM NO3
HAWKINS NO 1 WELL
HAWKINS NO 2 WELL
HAWKS NEST PIPELINE NO 2
HAWKS NEST PIPELINE NO 3
HEADLEE DITCH

HEADLEE RESERVOIR
HENDRICKSON PUMP STA
HIGH PARK LAKE RES ENLT
HOMESTEAD DITCH
HORVATH SPRINGS DITCH
HOTCHKISS FISH POND 1&2
HOTCHKISS SCHOOL PUMP SY
HUNT CABIN DITCH

Division Engineer Abandonment List

Source Stream

BARROW GULCH

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
DRY CREEK

BELL CREEK
TABEGUACHE CREEK
COCHETOPA CREEK
HUBBARD CREEK
HUBBARD CREEK

JAY CREEK

SAN MIGUEL RIVER
UNCOMPAHGRE RIVER
UNCOMPAHGRE RIVER
BEAR CREEK

WEST CREEK

WEST CREEK

OHIO CREEK
ANTHRACITE CREEK
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
KISER CREEK

SAN MIGUEL RIVER
JOHN BROWN CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
WHITEWATER CREEK
ANTHRACITE CREEK
LAKE FK GUNNISON R
MESA CREEK

RED MOUNTAIN CREEK
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
. FORK GUNNISON R.
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GUNNISON RIVER
GUNNISON RIVER

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
GUNNISON RIVER
ANTELOPE CREEK
DOLORES RIVER
COAL CREEK

KISER CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
MUDDY CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
MUDDY CREEK

zZ2 Z2Z2 222222

Decreed
Amount
1.5000
3.0000
3.0000
0.7500
1.5000

17.5000

2.0000

10.2000

0.2500

0.2300
11.8000
11.8000

2.5000
0.2800
0.5600
5.0000
1.0000
0.5700
1.0000
1.5000

10.1000

4.0000
1.0000
2.0000
1.0000
4.0000
2.0000

19.0000

2.0000

421.6000

1.0300
0.4400
0.4400
1.1000
0.4400
1.1000
1.1100
0.8800
0.6000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.1000
1.1000
1.0500

1.0500 (AP)

4.0000

300.1560

2.0000

422.4000
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0.2000
1.2500
1.5000
0.5000
2.0000

Amount

1.5000
3.0000
3.0000
0.7500
1.5000
17.5000
2.0000
10.2000
0.2500
0.2300
11.8000
11.8000
2.5000
0.2800
0.5600
5.0000
1.0000
0.5700
1.0000
1.5000
5.0000
4.0000
1.0000
2.0000
1.0000
4.0000
1.7500
16.0000
2.0000
300.0000
1.0300
0.4400
0.4400
1.1000
0.4400
1.1000
1.1100
0.8800
0.6000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.1000
1.1000
1.0500
1.0500
4.0000
300.1560
2.0000
0.0000
0.2000
1.2500
1.5000
0.5000
2.0000

Amount

0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 A
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
5.1000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.2500C
3.0000C
0.0000 C
121.6000 A
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 A
0.0000 C
422.4000 A
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C

Abandoned Remaining U* Abandoned

Decreed Use**

Industrial

Domestic

Adjudication
Date
12/31/1988
03/20/1954
12/04/1941
03/20/1954
12/31/1972
12/31/1970
123111977
123111977
01/31/1964
11/01/1939
09/28/1964
09/28/1964
03/20/1954
02/11/1939
02/11/1939
04/29/1941
12/31/1988
03/20/1954
12/31/1978
11/01/1939
02/11/1939
05/28/1937
12/31/1996
12/31/1989
12/31/1996
12/31/1975
12/31/1974
03/30/1960
12/31/1976
05/11/1942
12/31/1972
12/31/1972
12/31/1972
12/31/1974
12/311973
12/311975
12/31/1978
12/31/1983
01/31/1964
12/31/1980
12/31/1980
12/31/1980
12/31/1972
12/31/1972
12/3111975
12/3111975
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/3111975
03/30/1960
01/31/1964
12/31/1981
08/11/1969
12/31/1979
08/11/1969

July 07, 2010

Appropriation WDID

Date

09/14/1981
11/01/1948
09/01/1932
05/15/1930
1111311971
07/31/1970
01/24/1977
01/24/1977
06/18/1962
10/22/1926
05/28/1952
05/24/1950
06/01/1929
08/15/1933
02/10/1939
06/12/1935
06/15/1988
06/01/1937
06/30/1961
10/22/1926
02/10/1939
06/01/1932
12/03/1996
07/17/1989
12/03/1996
11/15/1967
06/01/1926
11/07/1953
03/10/1976
08/01/1935
05/01/1940
05/01/1940
05/01/1940
1011211973
07/02/1973
09/04/1973
08/17/1977
05/01/1977
11/01/1945
04/15/1970
04/15/1970
04/15/1970
05/01/1938
05/01/1938
07/22/1975
07/22/1975
05/01/1947
10/01/1946
09/11/1975
06/01/1953
04/01/1938
01/01/1968
05/01/1967
06/15/1978
07/15/1951

4002403
4001807
4100507
4001549
6000523
2800721
4001556
4003563
4000959
6000536
4100510
4100510
4001089
6300513
6300513
5900538
4002406
4001096
4001842
6001679
6300519
4001281
4002796
4002557
4002799
4200572
4001590
6200593
6300582
6803568
4005006
4005009
4005007
4005013
4005010
4005012
4005126
4005155
4005086
4002067
4002068
4002069
4005024
4005025
4001243
4002029
5901242
5903772
6300596
6203541
4000637
4002170
4001149
4002007
4001150



Structure Name

J WBROWN DITCH
JACKS PUMPING PLANT
JACKS PUMPING PLANT
JACKS PUMPING PLANT
JACKS PUMPING PLANT
JANUS DITCH

JENKINS DITCHNO 1
JENKINS DITCHNO 1
JENKINS DITCHNO 2
JENKINS DITCH NO 2
JESSIE J BARROW D NO 1
JESSIE J BARROW D NO 2
JOE LUCIANI DITCH NO 2
JONES DITCH
KKKDITCH

KKKDITCH

LANE DITCH
LASHBOUGH NO 1 DITCH
LASHBOUGH NO 2 DITCH
LENT IRRIGATION DITCH
LEWIS SEEPAGE DITCH
LITTLE LOUISE PUMP STA.
LONG PARK DITCH
LUCIANI JAY CR POND #2
LUCIANI SEEPDNO 3
LUCIANI SEEP DITCH NO 4
MCCLURG DITCH
MCDOWELL DITCH
MCMILLAN DITCH
MCNEIL WASTE DITCH
MEEK SWEEZY DITCH
MILL DITCH

MIRROR NO 1 DITCH
MIRROR NO 1 DITCH
MONDLIN DITCH

MYLES MCMILLAN DITCH
NORTHWESTERN DITCH
OWL DITCHNO 2

PP &KSPNO 1DITCH
PATTERSON DITCH
PHILLIPS DITCH NO 1
PHILLIPS DITCH NO 1
PURTEE DITCH

R CDITCH

RAZOR CREEK DITCH
ROCK BAR DITCH

ROYAL PIPELINE

RUFFE WADE DITCH
RUFFE WADE DITCH

SAN MIGUEL POWER CO CNL

SARUWATARI DITCH
SAVIOR DUMP DITCH
SAVIOR DUMP DITCH
SHEPARDSON DITCH NO 1
SHEPARDSON DITCH NO 2

Division Engineer Abandonment List

Source Stream

CEBOLLA CREEK
GUNNISON RIVER
GUNNISON RIVER
GUNNISON RIVER
GUNNISON RIVER
ALDER CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.

HUBBARD CREEK
HUBBARD CREEK
JAY CREEK

KISER CREEK

KISER CREEK

KISER CREEK

EAST CREEK

LAKE FK GUNNISON R
LAKE FK GUNNISON R

N. FORK GUNNISON R.

GUNNISON RIVER
DOLORES RIVER
HUBBARD CREEK
JAY CREEK

JAY CREEK

JAY CREEK
ALUM GULCH
BIESER CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.

ALFALFARUN
CRYSTAL CREEK
FALL CREEK

NORTH EAST CREEK
NORTH EAST CREEK
NATURITA CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.

KANNAH CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.

MESA CREEK
ANTHRACITE CREEK
ANTHRACITE CREEK
SMITH FORK CREEK
GUNNISON RIVER
RAZOR CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

SAN MIGUEL RIVER
DALLAS CREEK
DALLAS CREEK

SAN MIGUEL RIVER

N. FORK GUNNISON R.

GUNNISON RIVER
GUNNISON RIVER
WEST CREEK
WEST CREEK

Decreed
Amount

3.5000
0.3900
1.0000
2.0000

2.0000 (AP)
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1.0000
0.5000
0.2500
0.2500
0.5000
0.5000
1.0000
0.5000
1.0000
0.5000
1.5000
1.9500
2.5000
3.0000
1.0000
0.9000
1.0000
5.0000
2.0000
0.1000
0.1000
2.0000
4.0000
2.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.2500
0.2500
11.0000
0.2500
8.0000
14.0000
1.2500
1.0000
9.3800
0.5200
0.2000
1.6000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
2.0000
1.0000
9.0000
40.0000
1.2500
1.2000
0.8000
3.1200
0.3200

Amount

3.5000
0.3900
1.0000
2.0000
2.0000
1.0000
0.5000
0.2500
0.2500
0.5000
0.5000
1.0000
0.5000
1.0000
0.5000
1.5000
1.9500
2.2400
2.6800
1.0000
0.9000
1.0000
5.0000
2.0000
0.1000
0.1000
2.0000
4.0000
2.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.2500
0.2500
11.0000
0.2500
8.0000
14.0000
1.2500
1.0000
3.0000
0.5200
0.2000
1.6000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
2.0000
1.0000
9.0000
40.0000
1.2500
1.2000
0.8000
3.1200
0.3200

Amount

0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.2600 C
0.3200C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 A
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
6.3800 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C

Abandoned Remaining U* Abandoned

Decreed Use**

Irrigation

Adjudication
Date
04/21/1941
12/31/1972
12/31/1972
123111977
07/21/1959
12/31/1999
08/11/1969
08/11/1969
08/11/1969
08/11/1969
05/28/1937
05/28/1937
123111977
03/20/1954
12/31/1989
12/31/1978
07/25/1941
12/02/1969
12/02/1969
12/31/1973
03/20/1954
12/311979
01/31/1964
123111977
123111977
123111977
03/20/1954
12/311971
12/31/1972
12/31/1974
01/31/1964
07/10/1952
07/21/1959
07/25/1941
12/31/1974
121311971
121311971
12/31/1980
12/31/1975
02/11/1939
12/31/1974
05/28/1937
01/31/1964
12/31/1993
12/31/1974
03/20/1954
11/01/1939
04/14/1961
04/14/1961
11/01/1939
12/31/1980
12/31/1990
12/31/1989
02/11/1939
02/11/1939

July 07, 2010

Appropriation WDID

Date

04/01/1935
10/10/1972
05/08/1972
04/15/1977
07/01/1951
10/21/1991
06/01/1964
06/01/1924
06/01/1924
06/01/1964
06/01/1931
06/01/1931
12/31/1967
05/20/1949
12/31/1953
12/31/1953
05/01/1923
11/15/1967
11/15/1967
06/01/1967
04/28/1950
09/20/1978
01/01/1951
12/31/1975
12/31/1976
12/31/1976
04/01/1927
06/01/1930
06/26/1972
06/01/1974
01/01/1950
12/29/1944
11/15/1935
11/15/1935
07/31/1973
08/27/1970
06/01/1960
12/31/1945
12/31/1954
02/10/1939
05/01/1924
05/01/1923
06/01/1953
05/25/1992
07/26/1955
06/01/1938
08/01/1937
07/15/1949
08/06/1958
10/22/1926
10/17/1980
712711990
5/5/1989
02/10/1939
02/10/1939

6200648
4200524
4200524
4200524
4200524
6001878
4001152
4001152
4001153
4001153
4001154
4001156
4001871
4001242
4000644
4000644
4200615
6200655
6200656
4001702
4001365
6300679
4001171
4003627
4002037
4002038
4000571
7300522
4001720
4001460
4000577
6000694
4200533
4200533
6000859
4001727
4200536
4002156
4001741
6300550
4001237
4001237
4000591
4002601
2801169
4001300
6000748
6800721
6800721
6001100
4002160
4002284
4002284
6300607
6300608



Structure Name

SHEPARDSON DITCHNO 3
SILZELL DITCH

SMITH IRR DITCH

SMITH IRR DITCH

SNAKE LAKE SPRING
SNEBERGER DITCH
SNEPENGER DITCH NO 2
SNOOKS DITCH NO 2

SOUTH FORK DITCH

SOUTH FORK DITCH

SOUTH SPRING DITCH
STARER DOMESTIC PL
STEPHENSON'S GULCH DITCH
STOCKTON SMITH DITCH
SULLIVAN RANCH DRAIN
SUMMIT CREEK DITCH
THOMPSON FEEDER DITCH
TUCKER PIPELINE NO 2
TUCKER PIPELINE NO 2
TURKEY CREEK LAKE PL
URAVAN PIPELINE
VOGELAAR FILLER DITCH

W A CARPENTER DITCH
WADLEY NO 1 WELL
WASHBURN & DOWNING DITCH
WATSON PUMPING PLANT
WATSON SPR & WASTE D NO3
WERNER DITCH

WEST RES SUP D EXNO 2
WHITEWATER IRR SYS PP #2
WHITTINGHAM D NO 1 N BR
WHITTINGHAM D NO 1 S BR
WILD CHERRY DITCH
WILLIAMS DITCH

WILLOW CREEK DITCH
WILLOW CREEK DITCH NO 3
WILLOW CREEK DITCH NO 4

* Units of specified abandonment amounts: C - CFS; A - Acre Feet.

Division Engineer Abandonment List

Source Stream

NORTH FORK WEST CREEK
WEST CREEK

KANNAH CREEK
KANNAH CREEK

BIG CIMARRON RIVER
MUDDY CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
MUDDY CREEK
ESCALANTE CREEK
ESCALANTE CREEK
SOUTH FORK SAN MIGUEL
ANTHRACITE CREEK
HOT SPRINGS CREEK
SAN MIGUEL RIVER
KANNAH CREEK
UNKNOWN

HAY PRESS CREEK

N. FORK GUNNISON R.
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
SOUTH FORK SAN MIGUEL
TABEGUACHE CREEK
HORSEFLY CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
N. FORK GUNNISON R.
KANNAH CREEK
GUNNISON RIVER
MCDONALD CREEK
QUARTZ CREEK

JAY CREEK
GUNNISON RIVER
VEO CREEK

VEO CREEK

SURFACE CREEK
FALL CREEK

HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

Decreed
Amount

0.7800
12.5200
0.5800
5.0000
0.5000
0.7500
1.0000
0.7500
5.0000
1.0200
0.5000
0.5009
1.0000
2.6260
0.1300
3.0000
27.0000
1.0000
0.0330
3.0000
0.1100
21.0000
3.0000
0.8800
10.0000
0.2500
1.0000
3.0000
27.3000
2.0000
4.0000
4.0000
0.9200
11.9000
3.5000
1.0000
0.5000

Amount

0.7800
4.0000
0.5800
5.0000
0.5000
0.7500
1.0000
0.7500
5.0000
1.0200
0.5000
0.5009
1.0000
2.6260
0.0000
3.0000
17.0000
1.0000
0.0330
3.0000
0.1100
21.0000
3.0000
0.8800
10.0000
0.2500
1.0000
3.0000
27.3000
2.0000
4.0000
4.0000
0.9200
11.9000
3.5000
1.0000
0.5000

Amount

0.0000 C
8.5200 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.1300C
0.0000 C
10.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C
0.0000 C

Abandoned Remaining U* Abandoned

Decreed Use**

Irrigation

- An (AP) following the Decreed Amount is used to indicate that the Structure listed is decreed as an Alternate Point
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Adjudication
Date
02/11/1939
02/11/1939
07/25/1941
12/31/1981
1213171991
05/28/1937
01/31/1964
01/31/1964
01/31/1964
05/28/1937
11/01/1939
12/31/1989
12/31/1973
11/01/1939
07/25/1941
12/31/1995
07/21/1959
12/3111975
12/3111975
11/01/1939
11/01/1939
01/16/1967
03/20/1954
12/31/1972
12/31/1971
07/21/1959
12/31/1979
04/16/1956
01/31/1964
123111977
03/30/1960
03/30/1960
12/31/1980
10/16/1933
11/01/1939
11/01/1939
11/01/1939

July 07, 2010

Appropriation WDID

Date

02/10/1939
02/10/1939
11/01/1939
03/05/1981
03171977
06/15/1933
12/24/1960
04/01/1961
11/15/1959
06/01/1927
10/22/1926
11/29/1983
06/09/1954
10/22/1926
11/15/1937
06/30/1940
11/16/1945
12/31/1963
09/02/1972
10/22/1926
12/01/1934
07/17/1960
05/15/1950
05/01/1946
06/01/1960
07/01/1953
12/31/1929
11/04/1927
10/01/1950
04/1511977
08/16/1954
08/16/1954
04/14/1980
10/21/1926
10/22/1926
10/22/1926
10/22/1926

** Abandoned Uses are "All Decreed Uses" unless otherwise specified.

6300606
6300558
4200545
4200545
6201518
4001774
4001046
4001199
4000906
4000905
6000766
4002448
2800896
6000769
4200625
6001821
7300518
4001790
4001790
6000787
6000789
6001736
4001058
4005109
4200549
4200550
4002011
2800942
4002392
4200634
6200796
6201612
4002112
6000801
6000805
6001696
6001697



